MINUTE ITEM

 $\langle \vec{\cdot} \rangle$

19. APPROVAL OF MAP OF SURVEY ALONG THE NORTH BANK OF THE STANISLAUS RIVER IN SECTIONS 23 AND 24, T. 2 S., R. 8 E., M.D.B.& M., SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, MADE BY MR. E. B. WELTY, CIVIL ENGINEER, IN NOVEMBER 1960 - W.O. 3999, GEO.-SAN JOAQUIN CO.

After consideration of Calendar Item 24 attached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

6 Com

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 27564 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE, IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE PLAT ENTITLED "MAP OF SURVEY, A PORTION OF SECTIONS 23 AND 24, T. 2 S., R. 8 E., M.D.B.& M., SAN JOAQUIN CO., CALIF.", DATED NOVEMBER 1960.

Attachment Calendar Item 24 (1 page)

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

()

A 12 S 20 7045

CALENDAR ITEM

<u>)</u>

24.

APPROVAL OF MAP OF SURVEY ALONG THE NORTH BANK OF THE STANISLAUS RIVER IN SECTIONS 23 AND 24, T. 2 S., R. 8 E., M.D.B.& M, SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, MADE BY MR. R. B. WELTY, CIVIL ENGINEER, IN NOVEMBER 1960 -W.O. 3999.

Section 27564 of the Government Code requires that all surveys which cross or adjoin lands owned by the State shall be submitted to the State Lands Commission for approval.

The subject survey has been determined to be a meander of the north bank of the Stanislaus River as it existed at the time of survey only, and is not a survey which fixes the boundary of State lands along this portion of the Stanislaus River.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 27564 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE, BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE PLAT ENTITLED "MAP OF SURVEY, A PORTION OF SECTIONS 23 AND 24, T. 2 S., R. 8 E., M.D.B.& M., SAN JOAQUIN CO., CALIF.", DATED NOVEMBER 1960.

11

s)

Section 1

(?